Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven St. Martin	09/28/2006
Anne Dorrance	10/16/2006
Kara Burnham	10/24/2006
Ron Fioritto	11/09/2006
David Francis	10/31/2006
Stuart G. Gordon	11/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ohio State University Research Foundation
Street Address:	1960 Kenny Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10778018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8386

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Atossa M. Alavi

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22727/04212

PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0904

500178574

07/01

CH \$40 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Atossa M. Alavi
Total Attachments: 7	
source=k-b8412#page1.tif	
source=k-b8412#page2.tif	
source=k-b8412#page3.tif	
source=k-b8412#page4.tif	
source=k-b8412#page5.tif	
source=k-b8412#page6.tif	
source=k-b8412#page7.tif	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
Worldwide Rights
Attorney Docket No. 22727/04212

ASSIGNMENT

. 3

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Steven St. Martin, residing at 2104 Bigby Hollow Street, Columbus, Ohio 43228; Anne Dorrance, residing at 305 Oakley Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691; Kara Burnham, residing at 6202 N. Commercial Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97217; Ron Fioritto, residing at 2500 Carrie Lane, Wooster, Ohio 44691; David Francis, residing at 2289 N. Reedsburg Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691 and Stuart G. Gordon, residing at 3180 Crown Point Drive, Stow, Ohio 44224, hereby assign all right, title and interest to The Ohio State University Research Foundation, 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, Ohio 43210, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

IDENTIFICATION OF SOYBEANS HAVING RESISTANCE TO PHYTOPHTHORA SOJAE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/778,018, filed February 12, 2004; said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power

Assignment from St. Martin et al. U.S. Serial No. 10/778,018 Filed: February 12, 2004

Attorney Docket: 22727/04212

to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 9/28/06	Atun A Malla
	Steven St. Martin
County of Franklin	
State of <u>ChiO</u>) ss: _)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	28 day of September 2006.
VANH MATHEWS	Notary Public Mallella
Notary Public - State of Onle Ny Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2	167

PATENT

REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0907

U.S. Serial No. 10/778,018	
Filed: February 12, 2004	
Attorney Docket: 22727/04212	
Date: October 16, 2006 Unne Duane	
Anne Dorrance	
County of Wayne	
102-64-77	
State of 6h10 ss: 103	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Dy D. West	
Notary Public	
LYNN D. WEST	
******* Notary Public, State of Ohio	
My Commission Expires 5/16/0)6
Date: Kara Burnham	
Kara Burnnam	
County of	
) ss: State of)	
State of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2006.	
Notary Public	
The state of the s	
The state of the s	

Assignment from St. Martin et al.
U.S. Seriel No. 10/7720 016

Assignment from St. Martin *et al.* U.S. Serial No. 10/778,018 Filed: February 12, 2004 Attorney Docket: 22727/04212

Date:	Ames Damesia	
County ofState of	Anne Dorrance)) ss:	
State of)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	_, 2006.
	Notary Public	·····

Date: 10 - 24 - 62	Kant	
	Kara Burnham	
County of Multinama)) ss:	
State ofOver 000 Subscribed and sworn to before me this		_, 2006.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	Dron James	
	Notary Public	
OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE JAMISON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 376264 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2008		

1 day of NOVEMBER, 2006. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Connie S. Strock, Notary State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 11/15/09 Date: _____ **David Francis** County of _____) ss: Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of ________, 2006. Notary Public

Assignment from St. Martin *et al.* U.S. Serial No. 10/778,018 Filed: February 12, 2004 Attorney Docket: 22727/04212

Assignment from St. Martin *et al.* U.S. Serial No. 10/778,018 Filed: February 12, 2004 Attorney Docket: 22727/04212

Date: _ **Ron Fioritto** County of _____) ss: State of _____ Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ___ Notary Public State of_ Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public

Assignment from St. Martin et al. U.S. Serial No. 10/778,018 Filed: February 12, 2004 Attorney Docket: 22727/04212 Date: \(\ldots \frac{\ldots}{\ldots}	Stuart G. Gordon	9 ~
County of Way we State of Ohlo Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of Novem	<u>her</u> , 2006.
	Notary Public	LYNN D. WEST Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 5/16/06

PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 11/14/2006